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County Facility Viral Hepatitis Contact at the Local 
Health Jurisdiction and/or WA DOH 

Syringe Service 
Program(s) 

Benton Tri-Cities Treatment Center Benton Franklin Health District 
Ayesha Haque AyeshaH@bfhd.wa.gov 

Visit the Washington 
State Department of 
Health’s Syringe 
Service Program 
Directory to find 
syringe service 
program(s) near you. 
Navigate by program 
name, county, or 
Accountable 
Community of 
Health. 

Clallam BAART Programs – Port Angeles 

Jamestown Healing Clinic  

Washington State Department of Health 
Jon Stockton Jon.stockton@doh.wa.gov  
Debbie Cooley 
Debbie.cooley@doh.wa.gov  

Clark Columbia River Mental Health 
Services  

Vancouver Comprehensive – Acadia 

Washington State Department of Health 
Jon Stockton Jon.stockton@doh.wa.gov 

Cowlitz Kelso Comprehensive TC – Acadia Washington State Department of Health 
Jon Stockton Jon.stockton@doh.wa.gov 

Grays 
Harbor 

Grays Harbor TC – Acadia  

Quinault Wellness Center 

Grays Harbor Health Department 
Debra Barrett Dbarrett@co.grays-
harbor.wa.us  

Washington State Department of Health 
Jon Stockton Jon.stockton@doh.wa.gov 

King Evergreen Treatment Services 
Seattle 

Evergreen Treatment Services South 
KC 

Kent Comprehensive TC – Acadia 

Therapeutic Health Services, 
Eastside 

Therapeutic Health Services, Seneca 

Therapeutic Health Services, 
Shoreline  

Therapeutic Health Services, Summit 

VA Puget Sound Health Care System  

We Care Daily Clinic  

Public Health – Seattle & King County 
Amber Casey Acasey@kingcounty.gov 

Kitsap BAART Programs Kitsap County Health Department 
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Health Jurisdiction and/or WA DOH 

 

Syringe Service 
Program(s) 

Kelsey Stedman 
Kelsey.stedman@kitsappublichealth.org  
Windi Borja 
windie.borja@kitsappublichealth.org 
 

 
Visit the Washington 
State Department of 
Health’s Syringe 
Service Program 
Directory to find 
syringe service 
program(s) near you. 
Navigate by program 
name, county, or 
Accountable 
Community of 
Health. 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Mason  ETS #2 South Sound Clinic - Shelton Mason County Public Health 
Christina Muller-Shinn 
Cmuller-Shinn@masoncountywa.gov  
 
Washington State Department of Health 
Jessica Stevens 
Jessica.stevens@doh.wa.gov  
 

Pierce  Cedar Wellness Center 
 
Lakewood Comprehensive TC – 
Acadia 
  
NW Integrated Health  
 
NW Integrated Health, South 
Tacoma 
  
NW Integrated Health, Westgate 
 
Tacoma-Pierce County Health 
Department 
 
VA Puget Sound Health Care Systems 
 

Tacoma-Pierce County Health 
Department 
Jeni Nybo jnybo@tpchd.org  
Dani Martin dmartin@tpchd.org  
Jennifer Figgins jfiggins@tpchd.org 
 

Skagit  Didgwalic Wellness Center  Skagit County Public Health 
Amber Jordan ajordan@co.skagit.wa.us  
 

Snohomish  Lynnwood Comprehensive TC, 
Acadia  
 
Quil Ceda Creek Counseling 
Company 
 
Stillaguamish Tribe Island Crossing  
 
Therapeutic Health Services, Everett  

Snohomish County Health District 
Jordan Bower 
JBower@co.snohomish.wa.us 
Hollianne Bruce 
hollianne.bruce@co.snohomish.wa.us 
 
Washington State Department of Health 
Jon Stockton Jon.stockton@doh.wa.gov 

Spokane  Camas Health Recovery Center Spokane Regional Health District 
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Syringe Service 
Program(s) 

ORTC-Spokane Treatment Center  

Spokane Comprehensive TC, Acadia 

SRHD Treatment Services  

Mackenzie Driscoll mdriscoll@srhd.org 
Visit the Washington 
State Department of 
Health’s Syringe 
Service Program 
Directory to find 
syringe service 
program(s) near you. 
Navigate by program 
name, county, or 
Accountable 
Community of 
Health. 

Thurston Evergreen Treatment Services, 
Olympia 

Hope and Healing Clinic 

Washington State Department of Health 
Jon Stockton Jon.stockton@doh.wa.gov 

Thurston County Public Health & Human 
Services 
Jen Young 
Jennifer.young@co.thurston.wa.us   

Whatcom Bellingham Comprehensive TC, 
Acadia 

Lummi Tribal Health Center 

Washington State Department of Health 
Jon Stockton Jon.stockton@doh.wa.gov 

Yakima Comprehensive Healthcare Yakima Health District 
Kelsey Schindler 
Kelsey.schindler@co.yakima.wa.us 

Washington State Department of Health 
Jon Stockton Jon.stockton@doh.wa.gov 

To request this document in another format, call 1-800-525-0127. Deaf or hard of hearing customers, please call 711 
(Washington Relay) or email doh.information@doh.wa.gov.
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